
    
 

October 27, 2013  

 Welcome to Imago Dei Church! We’re grateful you joined us for corporate 
worship this morning. This fall we are studying the book of 1 Timothy and 
learning what God’s design is for the local church. If this is your first time 
here, please stop by the red tent to pick up a free Coke & gift bag and 
receive more info. 

 

Upcoming Events & Announcements: 

• G3/MIT/High School Growth Group – Thursdays, 6pm, IDC Bldg. This 
upcoming Thursday, October 31st, both G3 and MIT will be cancelled. 
The high school growth group (students age 14 through high school 
graduation) will still meet at Justin and Jenn Bailey’s home. Please 
contact Justin @ justin@idcraleigh.com for info and directions. 

• Equip Class – November 2nd, 9-11am, IDC Bldg. Training for future 
growth group leaders, church planters, and missionaries. Email 
equip@idcraleigh.com for more info. Childcare provided. 

• Membership Class – November 9th, 9-11:30am, IDC Bldg. Please email 
Shane Shaddix @ shane@idcraleigh.com if you will be attending or 
needing childcare. 

• Child Dedication – November 10th, 10am, Corporate Worship at 
Millbrook. Please email Pastor Matt @ matt@idcraleigh.com if you are 
interested in participating in child dedication during corporate worship 
on Sunday, November 10th. 

• Orphan Care Night – November 21st, 7pm, IDC Bldg. Please join us on 
Thursday, November 21st at 7pm at the IDC Building for our Orphan Care 
Night. We will be learning how IDC intends to care for the orphan and 
oppressed. Email Pastor Tony @ tony@idcraleigh.com for more info. 
Childcare provided. 

• International Justice Mission 2014 Global Prayer Gathering – April 3rd – 
April 5th, 2014, Washington, D.C. Mark your calendars and plan to 
attend this important event. The International Justice Mission gathers in 
Washington, D.C. with global leaders to pray for and pursue the end of 
the injustice of human trafficking. Contact Kimberly Merida @ 
kimberly@idcraleigh.com for more information.  
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